

Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust

Organized Labor...

Making a Difference in our Community!

15th Annual Charity Golf Classic

May 27, 2014

www.StatenCharitableTrust.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Dana Brady
Blackman Brady Communications
Office: (267) 757-0726

Fax: (267) 757-0725 DanaBradyPR@aol.com

Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust Raises Over \$146,000 At 15th Annual Charity Golf Classic Over \$1,752,000 Raised Since 1999

(Philadelphia, PA) – The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust raised over \$146,000 at its 15th Annual Charity Golf Classic held on May 27, 2014. Since 1999, the charity has raised over \$1,752,000 since the first annual outing in 1999, proving that organized labor can make a difference in the community!

"Organized labor truly cares about the community the members live and work in and through the Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust, funds are raised for various worthy causes," said Alan Parham, recipient of the Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust's Making a Difference Award and Administrator of the LDC Joint Benefit Funds. "I was honored to be a part of this event, and proud that some of the funds raised will be given to the Fox Chase Cancer Center for Prostate Cancer Research in honor of my late father Woodrow Parham's memory."

Proceeds raised from this event benefits various 501(c)3 charities including the Qa'id Staten Memorial Scholarship Fund. Applications for the Fall 2014 Cycle can be submitted online at http://statencharitabletrust.org/application.php until the July 1 deadline.

Corporate Sponsors for the 15th Annual Charity Golf Classic Included: Cleary, Josem & Trigiani LLP, Fidelio Dental Insurance, Inc., IBEW 98, Laborers' District Council of the Metropolitan Area of Philadelphia & Vicinity, Laborers' District Council of Eastern Pennsylvania, L.E.C.E.T., LiUNA! Mid-Atlantic Region, Perry N. Blackman, C.P.A., and Sb1 Federal Credit Union.

The mission of The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust is to provide a variety of services to the needy and otherwise underserved community members throughout the five county area of Philadelphia. This mission is achieved through a variety of fundraising events and activities. The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust illustrates the power of organized labor to make a difference in our community.

The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust was known as The Laborers' District Council Charity Fund until 2011. The name of the charity was changed to honor Samuel Staten, Sr., the man who founded the LDC Charity Fund through a purely unselfish act of charity during his time as Business Manager of Laborers' Local 332 and of the Laborers' District Council of the Philadelphia Metropolitan Area and Vicinity. Now retired, Mr. Staten, Sr. continues to work with the charity's Board of Directors to raise funds to assist a wide range of charitable organizations. To find out more about the Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust, visit www.StatenCharitableTrust.org. Qualified students can apply for a scholarship from the Qa'id Staten Memorial Scholarship Fund by filling out the online application.

###